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SOMERSET COUNTY
ARCHERY ASSOCIATION

COUNTY & OPEN CHAMPIONSHIPS

BRITISH RECORD STATUS ROSE AWARD TOURNAMENT

The 63rd. Annual Meeting of the Somerset Countyh&rg Association
held on Sunday 13th. June 2010 in the Old Parkupfsier Castle,
by kind permission of the National Trust.

Lady Paramount :- Mrs. Sally Sandoe

Judges: Mrs. Ann Jackson, Miss Muriel Beaumont, Miss Joan Griffikiss. Shirlea Rye & Mr. Lee Miller

NAME
LADIES - COMPOUND
Mrs. Kay Smith
Miss Pauline Burfitt
Mrs. Hilary Underwood
Mrs. Janet White
Mrs. Judith Martin
Mrs. Mary Smith
Mrs. Mollie Wix *
Mrs. Julie Pede
Mrs. Charlie Cassidy
Mrs. Pam Tonkin

LADIES - RECURVE

Miss Gemma Underwood
Mrs. Sally Allan

Miss Vikki Gallop

Miss Caroline Perry

Mrs. Alison Lupton

Mrs. Zena Barker

Mrs. Josie Chandler

Mrs. Barbara Anscombe
Mrs. Sue Smith

Mrs. Sally Sandoe

Mrs. Lynne Evans

Mrs. Sandra Robinson
Mrs. Brenda Parker

Mrs. Beverley F-Wilkinson

LADIES - BAREBOW
Mrs. Jane Rees
Miss Louise Rees
Miss Lizzy Rees

JL
JL

RESULTS

The weather was bright and sunny with a little breeze.

HEREFORD

CLUB

Devizes Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
Royal Toxophilite Society
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Mid Somerset Bowmen
Bowmen of Hatch

Exeter CoA
Chichester Bowmen
Portsdown A. C.
Bowmen of Hatch

St. Kingsmark Bowmen
Southampton A. C.
Bowmen of Hatch

Bowmen of the Tors
AC Delco Bowmen

Loco Bowmen

Forest of Bere Bowmen

Berkhamsted Bowmen

Bath Archers
Redruth Archers
Wells City Archers
B'men of Minchinhampton
Kingsbridge Archers
Yeo Bowmen

Ballands Bowmen
Ballands Bowmen
Ballands Bowmen

HITS SCORE GOLDS

143 1235 117
144 1222 109

143 1073 67
144 1066 67
144 1066 59
144 1056 55
143 1043 55
142 1008 48
140 906 34
39 273 12
144 1090 69
144 1076 61
143 1015 59
143 997 53
144 966 40
140 966 40
142 958 33
141 907 32
143 903 31
139 877 32
136 870 40
141 737 17
133 681 20
121 647 17
142 874 32
131 723 28
130 696 21

1st. Visitor
2nd. Visitor
3rd. Visitor

County Champion

Retired after 7 dozen

1st. Visitor
2nd. Visitor
County Champion
3rd. Visitor

County Champion
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NAME

LADIES - LONGBOW

Mrs. Gerry Gilmour

Mrs. Virginia Quick *
Mrs. Maureen Read

Mrs. Christine Human

Ms Marika van der Loo
Mrs. Jill Ward

Mrs. Jackie Gerrie

Ms Annemieke van Santen

GENTS - RECURVE
Mr. Andy Melton

NAME
GENTS - COMPOUND
Mr. Adam Ravenscroft *
Mr. John Bennett
Mr. Robin Jarvis
Mr. Neil Gibbs
Mr. Tony Smith
Mr. Steve Smith
Mr. Neil Parsons
Mr. Jonathan Madeley
Mr. Mark Cardy
Mr. George Benson
Mr. Rob Lewis
Mr. Chris Clayton
Mr. Jonathan Mann
Mr. lan Chambers
Mr. Deryck Leach
Mr. Steve Debenham
Mr. Steve Glover
Mr. Christopher Webber
Mr. Brian Chandler
Mr. Dave Jones
Mr. Paul Birch
Mr. Alec Pearson
Mr. Paul Atkins
Mr. Barry Anscombe
Mr. Ron Osmond
Mr. Roger Hemming
Mr. Keith Webb
Mr. Ray Gallop
Mr. Stan Seymour
Mr. Tony Davis

GENTS - RECURVE
Mr. Mark Smith

Mr. Mark Renouf

Mr. Bob Paton

Mr. Mathew Rowley *
Mr. Simon Woolston

HEREFORD (cont.)

CLUB

Bath Archers

Mounts Bay A. C.
Moorshall Bowmen
Bowmen of Danesfield
Hilversum

Archers of the West
Royal Toxophilite Society
ACE X-clusive

Deer Park Archers

HITS SCORE GOLDS

105 475 10
103 441 7
84 406 8
78 302 7
63 273 3
67 233 1
45 189 3
21 87 2
143 1051 60

YORK

CLuB

Bowflights
Bowmen of Hatch
Bath Archers
Lacetown Archers
Devizes Bowmen
Chichester Bowmen
Paignton Archers
Puriton Gold
Lacetown Archers
Rayleigh Town A. C.
Yeo Bowmen
Rayleigh Town A. C.
Puriton Gold
Hall Lane Archers
Allington Castle Archers
Lacetown Archers
Exmouth Archers
Bowmen of Ina
Forest of Bere Bowmen
Chippenham Archers
S.A LT
Bowmen of Mendip
Bowmen of Hatch
Berkhamsted Bowmen
Royal Toxophilite Society
Redhill Archers
Bowmen of the Deans
Royal Toxophilite Society
Dunstable Bowmen
Bowflights

South Wansdyke A. C.
Gordano Valley Archers
Gipping Valley Archers
Bath Archers

Wells City Archers

HITS SCORE GOLDS

144 1254 124
144 1204 104

144 1180 97
144 1166 83
144 1148 82
144 1144 79
144 1132 77
144 1126 73
144 1122 77
144 1116 79
143 1101 75
143 1091 69
144 1088 64
144 1086 68
144 1074 62
144 1072 62
144 1070 60
144 1052 62
144 1050 54
144 1038 53
142 1024 58
142 1024 56
139 1019 53
143 997 48
143 931 36
142 862 31
102 776 46
118 706 16
67 453 18
144 942 34
142 928 36
143 917 28
143 911 39
142 892 35

County Champion
1st. Visitor
2nd. Visitor

1st. Visitor
County Champion
2nd. County

2nd. Visitor

3rd. Visitor

3rd. County

Retired after 8%2 dozen

Retired after 6 dozen
Entered but did not shoot

County Champion
2nd. County

1st. Visitor

3rd. County
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NAME
GENTS - RECURVE (cont.)
Mr. Simon Tottle
Mr. Mark Tottle
Mr. Duncan Garner
Mr. Keith Rye
Mr. Jimmy Sandoe
Mr. Reg Press
Mr. Pat Ryan
Mr. Adam Darbyshire
Mr. Dan Burnett
Mr. Tony Usher
Mr. Alan Robinson
Mr. Mark Ricketts
Mr. Noel Willford
Mr. George Pengelly
Mr. Alan Knighht
Mr. Kevin Cassidy
Mr. David Critchlow-Wigg
Mr. Pete Smith
Mr. Kenny Hosegood
Mr. Nigel Roberts
Mr. Richard Halsey
Mr. Terrry Taroni
Mr. Anthony Rayner
Mr. Roy Willcock
Mr. Chris Jones
Mr. Tony Lewis

GENTS LONGBOW
Mr. Chris Quinn *
Mr. Marc Bunyard
Mr. Doug Human *
Mr. Steve Chapman
Mr. Ron Smith

Mr. Alan Smith

Mr. Keith Phelps
Mr. Peter Gerrie
Mr. John Gallop

Mr. Graham Howes
Mr. Paul Cox

Mrs. Margaret Bunyard
Mr. Graham Field
Mr. Peter Offin

Mr. Ger den Adel
Mr. Roger Williams
Mr. Keith Clark

Mr. Colin Hind

Mr. Tony Davis

Mr. Bill Peters

GENTS BAREBOW
Mr. Andrew Rees

LADIES LONGBOW
Mrs. Margaret Bunyard

YORK (cont.)

CLUB

Puriton Gold
Puriton Gold
Bath Archers
Canford Magna Bowmen
Redruth Archers
Andover Archers
Wells City Archers
AC Delco Bowmen
Wells City Archers
Wells City Archers

B’'men of Minchinhampton

Bath Archers
West Somerset CoA
Burnham CoA
Kingsbridge Archers
Forest of Bere Bowmen
AC Delco Bowmen
Bowmen of Hatch
Loco Bowmen
Yeo Bowmen
Warlingham A. C.
Bowmen of Wadebridge
Palladwr Bowmen
Surrey Bowmen
Cleve Archers
Devizes Bowmen

Exeter CoA

A. C. Delco Bowmen

Bowmen of Danesfield
Newhaven A. C.

Newhaven A. C.

Newhaven A. C.
Bowmen of the Deans

Royal Toxophilite Society

Burnham CoA

West Somerset CoA
Lamorbey Park Archers
A. C. Delco Bowmen
Bowflights

Leaves Green Bowmen
ACE X-clusive
Cheltenham Archers
Kestrels A. C.
Lamorbey Park Archers
Bowflights

Bowmen of Danesfield

Ballands Bowmen

A. C. Delco Bowmen

HITS SCORE GOLDS

139
137
137
141
143
135
144
138
142
136
136
134
134
128
133
132
132
127
130
136
123
126

65

81

62

104
91
84
81
77
67
60
57
56
49
26
37
38
41
40
35
37
36
31
20

140

37

887
885
883
881
877
863
860
836
814
812
778
768
752
752
739
738
734
729
716
698
689
616
357
335
268

492
423
378
343
333
277
246
211
210
203
198
191
156
145
140
131
127
120
119

70

816

191

37
37
35
28
30
29
29
28
28
28
26
21
25
21
26
18
22
30
19
19
15
11

5
5
3
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2nd. Visitor
3rd. Visitor

Retired after 6 dozen

Entered but did not shoot

1st. Visitor
2nd. Visitor
County Champion
3rd. Visitor

2nd. County

County Champi



NATIONAL

NAME CLUB HITS SCORE GOLDS
LADIES RECURVE
1 Mrs. Frances Smith Bowflights 46 200 5

LADIES - LONGBOW
1 Miss Carole Johnson Leaves Green Bowmen 53 267 11

GENTS - COMPOUND
1 Mr. Robert Overall JG Bowmen of Danesfield 57 269 6

GENTS - RECURVE
1 Mr. Kevin Payne Lacetown Archers 72 440 10
Mr. Pete Daly Black & Gold Archers 70 410 12

SOMERSET CLUB PAIRS TROPHY :- Mrs. Sue Smith and Mr . Mathew Rowley (Bath Archers)

LYNNE EVANS TROPHY - BEST GOLD ON LAST END AT 80 YA RDS ON HEREFORD LINE :- Mrs. Sue Smith (Bath Archer s)

ORAM CHALLENGE TROPHY - NEAREST 700 (SOMERSET GENTL EMAN SHOOTING A YORK) :- Mr. Nigel Roberts (Yeo Bo wmen)
VETERAN'S TROPHY - SOMERSET GENTLEMAN OVER 50 SHOOT ING THE YORK ROUND (RECURVE) :- Mr. Simon Woolston (Wells City)
THE GILMOUR NUT - BEST GOLD AT 80 YARDS BY A LADY S HOOTING LONGBOW THE HEREFORD ROUND - Mrs. Christine  Human
THE HASSALL NUT - BEST GOLD AT 100 YARDS BY A GENTL EMAN SHOOTING LONGBOW THE YORK ROUND - Mr. Alan Smi th
NATIONAL SPOT PRIZE - Mrs. Frances Smith

LADY PARAMOUNT'S PRIZES - Ms Marika van der Loo & M r. Pat Ryan

Archers whose names are followed by an ** have cla  imed a Rose Award.

On behalf of the Somerset County Archery Association | would likéo say a very big ‘thank you’ to Mrs. Sally Sandoe for
being our Lady Paramount - | hope the 'Red Roof' will make hersmile whenever she looks at it! Also, thanks to the
National Trust for letting us use this great venue which looked reaflgood this year, to the Judges for doing their usual

great job in keeping things going, to all those who helped witthe setting up of the field and the running of this tournament;
to Ann - and her family and friends - in the marquee who providedis with food, drink and ice-cream. And finally, to all
you archers - thankyou for coming, we hope you enjoyed the day aridat we’ll see you all again next year on the 12th. June.

Results prepared by the Tournament Organiser : Mr. Chris Hassall
38, Acacia Gardens, Taunton, Somerset. TA2 8TA

Tel : 01823 413624 email : chrishassall.scaa@tiscali.co.uk



